

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE **COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

OMB APPROVAL				
OMB	3235-			
Number:	0104			
Estimated averag	е			
burden hours per				
response	0.5			

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * Sonsini Peter W.	Staten (Mont	2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year)		ring 3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Cerecor Inc. [CERC]				
(Last) (First) (Midd 2855 SAND HILL ROAD	10/12			Person(s) to I		5. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)		
(Street) MENLO PARK, CA 94025				(Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person _Form filed by More than One Reporting Person	
(City) (State) (Zi	p)	Ta	ble I - No	n-Derivati	ve Securiti	es Bei	neficially	Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 4)		Ber	Amount of S neficially Ov str. 4)		3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	Owne	ership	rect Beneficial
Reminder: Report on a separate lin Persons wh not required number. Table II - Derivative S	o respond t d to respond	to the coll d unless th	ection of i	nformation splays a cu	contained urrently vali	in this d OMI	3 control	
1. Title of Derivative Security	2. Date Exe			1 Amount of		5.		6. Nature of Indirect
(Instr. 4) and Ex		Expiration Date Securit		Underlying Security	Conversion Exercise Price of	on O ise Fo	Ownership Form of Derivative	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)
	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		D 01 (I	Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	
Series B Convertible Preferred Stock	<u>(1)</u>	<u>(1)</u>	Common Stock	594,245	2) \$ (1)		I	See Note 3 (3)
Reporting Owners								

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director 10% Owner		Officer	Other		
Sonsini Peter W.						
2855 SAND HILL ROAD		X				
MENLO PARK, CA 94025						

Signatures

/s/ Sasha Keough, attorney-in-fact	10/14/2015
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The shares of Series B Convertible Preferred Stock (the "Series B Shares") will convert automatically into Common Stock, on a 1-for-0.03571 basis, immediately prior to the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering, and have no expiration date.
- (2) Reflects the conversion of the Series B Shares into shares of Common Stock.

 The Reporting Person is a director of NEA 14 GP, LTD, which is the sole general partner of NEA Partners 14, L.P. ("NEA Partners 14"). NEA Partners 14 is the sole general partner of New Enterprise Associates 14, L.P. ("NEA 14"), which is the direct beneficial
- (3) owner of the securities. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership, within the meaning of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise of such portion of the NEA 14 shares in which the Reporting Person has no pecuniary interest.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, See Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.